06/19/2017 504420443

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4467143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER PAUL LEAMON	10/01/2009
IONTCHO RADOSLAVOV VLAHOV	10/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENDOCYTE, INC.
Street Address:	3000 KENT AVENUE
City:	WEST LAFAYETTE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47906

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15377844

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-1666

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-1600

Email: donna.studley@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: **FINNEGAN**

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVE. N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09583.0011-03000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMANDA K. MURPHY
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda K. Murphy/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2017

Total Attachments: 3 source=Endocyte#page1.tif source=Endocyte#page2.tif

source=Endocyte#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 042750 FRAME: 0557

504420443

PCT	PATENT	APPLICATI	ON
ASS	IGNMEN'	r to busin	ESS CONCERN

(if applicable) or "Not Applicable"

Attorney Docket No.:	20150-209529
Client Reference No.:	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, Name(s) Christopher Paul LEAMON, and of Inventor(s) Iontcho Radoslavoy VLAHOV Check applicable maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of a a E PCT International Application Serial No. PCT/US2009/057363, filed September 17, 2009 entitled boxes and enter serial PCT if if available Title of FOLATE RECEPTOR BINDING CONJUGATES OF ANTIFOLATES Application hereinafter (the "Application(s)") the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to Name of ENDOCYTE, INC. Assignee Address of 3000 Kent Avenue principal West Lafayette, Indiana 47906 place of business Insen State of Incorporation a corporation of <u>Indiana</u>

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s), including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada and Mexico, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 042750 FRAME: 0558

PROVISIONAL/PCT PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to yest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I h	ave executed this	s assignment at	WEST	LAFAYEHE	PARTY
thisday o	i <u>os ro</u>	212			<i>(</i> ,	•.
Outoida Sha ES A						
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when	Witness	***************************************		Inventor	(Signature)	
acknowledgment				Christon	her Paul LEAMON	:
before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness	••••••	- Approximent		(Printed Name)	
		AC	KNOWLEDGMEN	T		
STATE OF INDIANA		'SS				
COUNTY OF		\$3 0				
Acknowledged this <u>ST</u> day of	before me, a No	ntary Public, with	hin and for said Cou	nty and State.	. Witness my hand	and Notarial Seal
tills day us						
				Hickory	D. Ruch	i de
			Nota	ry Public	D. Buski	3.65
			<u> </u>			
			Print	ed Name		
My Commission Expires	<u> </u>	<u></u>	Resid	dent of		County
					VICKEY D. BUS Notely Public, Seese of Tiprocorace Coun	KIRK Indiana
				W.	My Commission Exp August 26, 20	dress [

IN WITNESS 1	WHEREOF, I ba	eve executed this as	ssignment at <u>Wash</u> Lafa ya	He, IN
			ssignment at World Lafa y	
Outside the USA: Witnesses are	NA AND DESCRIPTION			
Witnesses are	Witness		(\Inventor (Signature)	
required when acknowledgment			A A	
before a Notary			Vontcho Radoslavov VLA	HOV
before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness		Inventor (Printed Name)	
		ACKN	OWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF INDIANA)	SS:		
COUNTY OF	*	`⊅ 3.		
Acknowledged	before mg, a No	tary Public, within	and for said County and State. Witness my ha	ind and Notarial Seal
			Notary Public (skirk
			Notary Public	
			Printed Name	
My Commission Expires	<u> </u>		Resident of	County
			VICKEY D. BUI Noticy Positic, Shaw on This provinces Co. My Commission St. August 26, 2	findene my prae

INDS02 EZC 1070316v1

RECORDED: 06/19/2017